## Express Mail No. EV343557620US

Attorney Docket No. 108298709US

Disclosure No. 02-1308

09-10-2003 102545520

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form **PTO-1595 RECORDATION** (Rev. 10/02, modified) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name/address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4. Meow Koon Eng Micron Technology, Inc. 1. Suan Jeung Boon 8000 South Federal Way 2. Yong Poo Chia 5. Siu Waf Low 3. Min Yu Chan 6. Swee Kwang Chua P.O. Box 6 Boise, Idaho 83706-9632 Add'I names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment ☐ Other Add'l names of receiving parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No **Execution dates:** 1. August 11, 2003 4. August 11, 2003 5. August 11, 2003 2. August 11, 2003 3. August 11, 2003 6. August 11, 2003 Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was: August 11, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: 

Yes 

No 6. Total No. of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: one (1) correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Customer No. 25096 Perkins Coie LLP □ Enclosed P.O. Box 1247 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0665 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000 8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0665</u> 09/03/2013 HVUONG1 00000075 10651914 04 FC:80a1 40.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul T. Parker August 29, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

Application No. \_\_\_\_\_
Express Mail No. EV343557620US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Suan Jeung Boon, Yong Poo Chia, Min Yu Chan, Meow Koon Eng, Siu Waf Low, and Swee Kwang Chua (the "Assignors"), residing at 271-A Jln Kayu, Singapore 799499; Blk 37 #10-03 Bangkit Road, Singapore 679976; Blk 10F Braddell Hill #04-21, Singapore 2057; Blk 249 Pasir Ris Street 21, #02-125, Singapore 510249; 30, Lengkok Angsa, Singapore 239282; and Blk 690. Hougang Street 61, #06-264, Singapore 530690, respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in Singapore Application No. 200303053-3, and in a United States Patent Application entitled PACKAGED MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES AND **METHODS** OF PACKAGING MICROELECTRONIC DEVICES (the "Applications") and  $\bowtie$  executed concurrently herewith; or filed on as Application No. Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the U.S. Application when known.

Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do

Page 1

such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 11-Ang 2003

Suan Jeung Boon

WITNESS TO SIGNATURE BY Suan Jeung Boon

Signature

BUK 769 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW

Street Address #05-207, SGP 470769

City, State & Zip Code

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8709\us\Assignment-joint.doc]

ate: //	Aug 2003	2 Cine	
110	Yong Poo	Chia	
	_		
TITNESS TO	O SIGNATURE BY <b>Yong Poo Chia</b>		
	oull, i		
		<del>9-11-2003</del>	
	∖ Signature	Date	
	LEW BEE MEE		
	Print Name		
	BUL 769 BEDOK RESERVOR VIEW		
	Street Address #০5-২০া SGI ধ্যতাধ্য		
	City, State & Zip Code		
	* * * * * * *	•	
	* * * * * * *		
	* * * * * *		
/	******		
ite:// <i>[</i> /	**************************************	01. Cham	
ite://	**************************************	A.Chaman	
te: <u>///</u> /	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	A.Cham	
	Min Yu Chan	A. Cham	
	/ Will Ta Office		
	O SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan	6/11/03	
	O SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature		
	O SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature  LEW FEE MEE	6/11/03	
	SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature  Lew FEE MEE  Print Name	6/11/03	
	SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature  Lew FEE MEE  Print Name  BUK 769 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW	6/11/03	
	SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature  LEW FEE MEE  Print Name  BUK 769 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW  Street Address	6/11/03	
	SIGNATURE BY Min Yu Chan  Signature  Lew FEE MEE  Print Name  BUK 769 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW	6/11/03	

Street Address
VIEW, #05-207, SGP 470769

City, State & Zip Code

USSN

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Date: 11-Au 2003

Swee Kwang Chua

WITNESS TO SIGNATURE BY Swee Kwang Chua

Signature

EW FEE MEE

**Print Name** 

BUK 769 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW

Street Address

HO5-267

SGP 470769

City, State & Zip Code

Page 5

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8709\us\Assignment-joint.doc]